MHC-D60/GR7/GR7J/RX70

SERVICE MANUAL

US Model

MHC-D60/RX70
Canadian Model
AEP Model

UK Model

MHC-RX70
E Model
) MHC-GR7/GR7J
o MHC-D60/GR7/GR7J/RX70 are composed following models. i
As for the service manual, it is issued for each component model, AUStra”an MOdeI
then, please refer to‘it. MHC‘GFV
COMPONENTS MODEL NAME FOR MHC-D60/GR7/GR7J/RX70
MHC-D60 MHC-GR?7 MHC-GR7J MHC-RX70
COMPACT DISC DECK :
RECEIVER SYSTEM HCD-D60 HCD-GR7 HCD-GR7J HCD-RX70
. 8§S-180 SS-L80H §8-180 SS-L80H
SPEAKER SYSTEM S§5-180 SS-L80H
(Black Model) | (Silver Model) {Black Modet) | (Silver Model)
SPECIFICATIONS
General Supplied accessories
Power requirements AM loop aerial (1)

120 V AC, 60 Hz (US, CND model)
120V AC, 50/60 Hz (MX model)
220-230 V AC, 50/60 Hz
(AEP, UK, G, AED, EE, CIS model)
220-240 V AC, 50/60 Hz (AUS, SA, TH model)
110-120 V or 220-240 V AC, 50/60 Hz
Adjustable with the voltage selector
(OTHER models)

Power consumplion
115 W (AEP, UK, G, AED, EE, CIS model)
195 W (US, CND model)
135 W (OTHER models)

o Abbreviation
CND : Canadian model
G : German model
EE :East European model
AUS : Australian model
TH : Thailand model
AED : Northem European model
SA : South Afirican model
MX : Mexican model

Remote RM-SD70 (1)

Sony SUM-3 (NS) batteries (2)
FM lead aerial (1)

Speaker cords (2).

Design and specifications are subject to change without notice.

COMPACT Hi-Fi STEREO SYSTEM

SONY.



PARTS LIST
NOTE:

¢ Items marked “*” are not stocked since they
are seldom required for routine service.
Some delay should be anticipated when order-

ing these items.

Ref. No.  Part No.

1-501-374-11
1-501-658-11

1-501-807-11

1-769-306-11
3-859-542-11

3-859-542-21
3-859-542-31
3-859-542-41
3-859-542-51
3-859-543-11
3-859-543-21

3-859-543-31
3-859-543-41

3-859-543-51

3-859-543-61

3-859-763-11

4-979-371-01
8-917-581-90

9-960-852-11

s Abbreviation

Description Remark

ANTENNA, LOOP
ANTENNA (FM)
(EXCEPT AEP, UK, G, AED, EE, CIS)
ANTENNA, (FM) (AEP, UK, G, AED, EE, CIS)
CORD, SPEAKER (SS) (2 m)
MANUAL, INSTRUCTION (ENGLISH)
(US/CND/E/EA/MY/SP/HK/TW/MX/AUS/SA)

MANUAL, INSTRUCTION (FRENCH) (CND)
MANUAL, INSTRUCTION (FRENCH, SPANISH)
(E/EA/MY/SP/HK/TW/MX)
MANUAL, INSTRUCTION (CHINESE)
(E3/EA/MY/SP/HK/TW)
MANUAL, INSTRUCTION (ARABIC) (EA)
MANUAL, INSTRUCTION (ENGLISH)
(AEP, UK, EE, CIS)

MANUAL, INSTRUCTION
(FRENCH, SPANISH, PORTUGUESE) (AEP)
MANUAL, INSTRUCTION (GERMAN) (AEP, G)
MANUAL, INSTRUCTION (DUTCH, ITALIAN)
(AEP)
MANUAL, INSTRUCTION
(DANISH, FINSH, SWEDISH) (AED)
MANUAL, INSTRUCTION (POLISH, RUSSIAN)
(EE, CIS)

MANUAL, INSTRUCTION (HUNGARIAN)

‘ (EE, CIS)
COVER, BATTERY (for RM-SD70)
REMOTE COMMANDER (RM-SD70)

Sony Corporation

CND : Canadian model

G : German model

EE : East European model
EA : Saudi Arabia model
MX : Mexican model

SA : South African model
SP  : Singapore model
HK : Hong Kong model
TH : Thailand model

TW : Taiwan model

AUS : Australian model

AED : Nothern European model

E3 :240V ACAREA
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