# MHC-D60/GR7/GR7J/RX70

## **SERVICE MANUAL**

US Model

Canadian Model AEP Model UK Model

> E Model MHC-GR7/GR7J

MHC-D60/GR7/GR7J/RX70 are composed following models.
 As for the service manual, it is issued for each component model, then, please refer to it.

Australian Model

#### COMPONENTS MODEL NAME FOR MHC-D60/GR7/GR7J/RX70

	MHC-D60	MHC-GR7		MHC-GR7J	MHC-RX70	
COMPACT DISC DECK RECEIVER SYSTEM	HCD-D60	HCD-GR7		HCD-GR7J	HCD-RX70	
SPEAKER SYSTEM	SS-L80	SS-L80 (Black Model)	SS-L80H (Silver Model)	SS-L80H	SS-L80 (Black Model)	SS-L80H (Silver Model)

#### **SPECIFICATIONS**

#### General

Power requirements

120 V AC, 60 Hz (US, CND model) 120 V AC, 50/60 Hz (MX model) 220-230 V AC, 50/60 Hz (AEP, UK, G, AED, EE, CIS model) 220-240 V AC, 50/60 Hz (AUS, SA, TH model) 110-120 V or 220-240 V AC, 50/60 Hz Adjustable with the voltage selector (OTHER models)

Power consumption

115 W (AEP, UK, G, AED, EE, CIS model) 195 W (US, CND model)

135 W (OTHER models)

Abbreviation

CND: Canadian model
G: German model
EE: East European model
AUS: Australian model
TH: Thailand model
AED: Northem European model

SA: South Afirican model MX: Mexican model

Supplied accessories
AM loop serial (1)

AM loop aerial (1) Remote RM-SD70 (1) Sony SUM-3 (NS) batteries (2) FM lead aerial (1) Speaker cords (2)

Design and specifications are subject to change without notice.

### **COMPACT HI-FI STEREO SYSTEM**





#### PARTS LIST

#### NOTE:

 Items marked "\*" are not stocked since they are seldom required for routine service.
 Some delay should be anticipated when ordering these items. Abbreviation

CND: Canadian model
G: German model
EE: East European model
EA: Saudi Arabia model
MX: Mexican model

SA : South African model
SP : Singapore model
HK : Hong Kong model
TH : Thailand model
TW : Taiwan model
AUS : Australian model
AED : Nothern European model
E3 : 240 V AC AREA

Ref. No.	Part No.	<u>Description</u> Remark
	1-501-374-11	ANTENNA, LOOP
	1-501-659-11	ANTENNA (FM)
		(EXCEPT AEP, UK, G, AED, EE, CIS)
	1-501-807-11	ANTENNA, (FM) (AEP, UK, G, AED, EE, CIS)
	1-769-306-11	CORD, SPEAKER (SS) (2 m)
	3-859-542-11	MANUAL, INSTRUCTION (ENGLISH)
		(US/CND/E/EA/MY/SP/HK/TW/MX/AUS/SA)
	3-859-542-21	MANUAL, INSTRUCTION (FRENCH) (CND)
	3-859-542 <b>-</b> 31	MANUAL, INSTRUCTION (FRENCH, SPANISH)
		(E/EA/MY/SP/HK/TW/MX)
	3-859-542-41	MANUAL, INSTRUCTION (CHINESE)
		(E3/EA/MY/SP/HK/TW)
	3-859-542-51	MANUAL, INSTRUCTION (ARABIC) (EA)
	3-859-543-11	MANUAL, INSTRUCTION (ENGLISH)
		(AEP, UK, EE, CIS)
	3-859-543-21	MANUAL, INSTRUCTION
		(FRENCH, SPANISH, PORTUGUESE) (AEP)
	3-859-543-31	MANUAL, INSTRUCTION (GERMAN) (AEP, G)
	3-859-543-41	MANUAL, INSTRUCTION (DUTCH, ITALIAN)
		(AEP)
	3-859-543-51	MANUAL, INSTRUCTION
		(DANISH, FINSH, SWEDISH) (AED)
	3-859-543-61	MANUAL, INSTRUCTION (POLISH, RUSSIAN)
		(EE, CIS)
	3-859-763-11	MANUAL, INSTRUCTION (HUNGARIAN)
		(EE, CIS)
	4-979-371-01	COVER, BATTERY (for RM-SD70)
	8-917-581-90	REMOTE COMMANDER (RM-SD70)
		, ,